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Debra A. Howland — Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

RE: DM 17-052, Viridian Energy, LLC
Competitive Electric Power Supplier Application for Renewal Registration
Response to Deficiency Letter — Request for Additional Information

Dear Executive Director,

In regards to your request for additional information regarding Viridian Energy, LLC’s CEPS
Registration Renewal, please find enclosed the following items:

1) Proof of financial security.
Please find enclosed an updated currently effective surety bond.

2) Evidence of Viridian Energy, LLC’s status of “Good Standing” with the N.H. Secretary
of State.

Please find a screenshot showing Viridian Energy, LLC’s “Good Standing” status with
the N.H. Secretary of State.

3) Proof of completion of EDI training and testing.

Please find Viridian Energy’s previous evidence submitted with its prior CEPS
application docket.

4) Evidence of ability to obtain energy supply.

Please find Viridian Energy’s previous evidence submitted with its prior CEPS
application docket.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me by email at

ccammarano(@criusenergy.com or by phone at 203-883-7796.
Thank you!

Carrie Cammarano, Esq.
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VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE

BOND #: K09509938

DATED EFFECTIVE: 5/31/2016

ON BEHALF OF: VIRIDIAN ENERGY, LLC
(PRINCIPAL)

AND IN FAVOR OF: NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
(OBLIGEE)

AMOUNT OF BOND: $ 100,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF BOND: Competitive Electric Power Supplier

Does hereby verify said bond to be in force for the further period

Beginning on May 31,2017

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

And ending on May 31,2018

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

And that the said bond remains in effect, subject to all its agreements, conditions and limitations, and

ends only with the cancellation of said bond or other legal termination.

Signed and dated on:_5/18/2017

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)
WESTCHESTER TIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

BY: Dy’ .
Bernadette Aleman, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
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REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF FINANCIAL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OF Puc 2003.03(A)5)

Viridian Energy, LLC (“Viridian™) formally requests that the New Hampshire Public Utilities
Commission formally waive the financial security requirements of Puc 2003.03(a)(5), which
requires term of 5 years and 90 days for initial CEPS application, in regards to its Competitive
Electric Power Supplier Application for Renewal Registration, DM 17-052.

Viridian requests such waiver due the fact that the surety bond provided as financial security by
Viridian extends until May 31, 2018.

Viridian Energy, LLC
Date: A (24 | 173
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Counsel
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NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION WILLIAM M. GARDNER

Search Business Names @Bacfuzto Home

Search Result

Business Name Business ID Homestate Name Previous Name Business Type Principal Office Address Registered Agent Name Status
VIRIDIAM ENERGY, LLC 732960 VIRIDIAMN ENERGY, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company 535 Connecticut Ave, 6th Floor, Morwalk, CT, 06854, USA Lawyers Incorporating Service Good 5tanding

Pagelofl, records1to1of1l

NH Department of State, Corporation Division, State House Annex, 3rd Floor Room 317, 25 Capitol 5t, Concord, NH 03301 Email: corporate@sos.nh.gov

& 2014 PCC Technology Group. LLC, All Rights Reserved.
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Viridian Energy, LLC
1055 Washington Blvd, 7th Floor
Stamford, CT 06901

Dear Joe,

Thank you for your interest in becoming a supplhier in New Hampshire and
providing this service to our Public Service Company of New Hampshire
(d/b/a Eversource Energy) customers.

Connectivity and Certification Testing. I have enclosed a Certificate of

|
Eversource and Viridian Energy, LLC have successfully completed EDI |
Completion for your files. <

As soon as Viridian Energy, LLC is granted certification by the New
Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (NH-PUC), you will be ready to
contract with Eversource customers.

Thanks once again Joe for your interest and T look forward to working with
you in the future.

Sincerely,

Aaron Downing
Eversource Supplier Services

056161 REV. 215




Public Service Company of New Hampsh
(d/b/a) Eversource Energy

Certificate of Completion
is hereby granted to:
Viridian Energy, LLC
to certify that they have completed to satisfaction

NH EDI Connectivity and Certification Testing

Granted: 04/2 7/16

Aaron Downing
Eversource Supplier Services




Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Issued to:
Represented by:

Issued by:
Represented by:

Date:

Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Certification

Unitil Energy Systems (UES)
Viridian Energy, LLC
Shuja Qamar

Unitil Energy Systems
Caitlin D. Chaput, Associate Transaction Analyst

3/14/16

This is official notification of the successful completion of Electric EDI testing between Unitil
Energy Systems and Viridian Energy, LLC. As of 3/14/15, Unitil Encrgy Systems does hercby
declare Viridian Energy as a certified EDI trading partner capable of exchanging the following

fransactions:

810
814
814
814
814
820
867
867
997

Invoice

Change

Drop

Enrollment

Historical Usage Request
Payment Notification
Historical Usage

Monthly Usage

Functional Acknowledgement

Viridian Energy has successfully satisfied all the requirements of connectivity with Unitil Energy
Systems. Viridian Energy has also proven through detailed transaction testing its understanding
of the business rules and EDI formats required for account maintenance, and billing (dual and
LDC rate-ready consolidated) as described by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
and using V12 version 4010 standards.

7
/) 0/4—@; Caitlin D. Chaput

Sighature N Associate Transaction Analyst
%/ 4 / o Unitil Service Corp.
Date 6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842-1720
EL_SupplierServices@unitil.com




DM 17-052

STATEMENT THAT VIRIDIAN ENERGY, LEC AMENDS ITS APPLICATION AND INTENDS TO
ONLY SERVE IN TERRITORIES OF EVERSOURCE AND UNITIL

Viridian Energy, LLC formally states that it would like to amend its Competitive Electrict Power
Supplier Application, DM 17-053, noting the intent only to serve in the territories of Eversource
and Unitil.

Viridian Energy, LL.C
Date: s iz« )%

/’Lf

1e Cammar ey
Counsel




David T. Doot
Secretary

November 4, 2015

Viridian Energy, LLC

attn: Carrie Cammarano

Counsel - Legal

1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor
Stamford, CT 06901
ccammarano@criusenergy.com

Dear Carrie:

You have requested that the New England Power Pool (“NEPOOL”), a voluntary
association of entities that participate in the wholesale electric markets in the six New England
states, indicate to you whether Viridian Energy, LLC (*“Viridian”) is a member “in good standing
in NEPOOL.” This letter is in response to that request.

As of the date of this letter, Viridian is a NEPOOL member entitled to full rights and
subject to full obligations of members as set forth in the Second Restated NEPOOL Agreement,
which is NEPOOL’s governing document. Viridian was accepted for membership in NEPOOL
effective as of July 1, 2009 pursuant to an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
(“FERC™) issued July 29, 2009 in Docket No. ER09-1394, subject to the conditions and waivers
agreed to between NEPOOL and Viridian as filed with the FERC in that Docket.

Viridian is also a Market Participant under the ISO New England Inc. (“ISO-NE”)
Transmission, Markets and Services Tariff (“Tariff”) pursuant to a Market Participant Service
Agreement by and between Viridian and 1ISO-NE.! Viridian is not in default of its obligations
under the NEPOOL Agreement or the Tariff, which could otherwise result in a suspension or
termination of Viridian’s status as a NEPOOL Participant and Market Participant. Viridian has
not requested termination of, nor has NEPOOL received an application or has a request pending
for, the termination of Viridian’s status as a NEPOOL Participant or as a Market Participant
under the Tariff.

Respectfully,

0.2

David T. Doot
Secretary

! The MPSA with Viridian is reported by 1SO-NE as MPSA No. 383.

42398218.4

New England Power Pool - c/o Day Pitney LLP - 242 Trumbull Street - Hartford, CT 06103-1212 - (860) 275-0102



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Angeles

200
On MAY 18 before me, __ Tracy Aston Notary Public, personally
appeared Bernadette Aleman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the

it i i a5 tate Of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
b TRACY ASTON | ¢

Commission # 2107456  § .
e Lo A el %NITNESS my hand and official seal.

Gttt

- My Comm. Expires May 15, 2019
Tracy Aston, Signature of Notary Public

Signature



Power of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
Attorney

Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of
Directors of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit:

*RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company. of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, gontracts and other writien commitments of
the Company entered into the ordinary course of business (each a *Written Commitment”):

{1) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby autharized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company. under the seal of the
Company or otherwise.
2 Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise. to the

extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such persons written appointment as such attorney-in-fact

(3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authgrized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint ip writing any person the attorney-in-fact of the
Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified In
such written appointment, which specification may be by géneral type or class of Written Commitments or By specification of one or mare particular Written Commitments,

4) Each of the Chairman, the President and Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company. 1o delegate in writing any other officer of the Company the authonty
to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may
be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.

5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company. may be affixed by facsimile on
such Writtenn Commitment or written appointment or detegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf
of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested.

Does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Aprit Martinez, Bernadetie Aleman, Daravy Mady, Edward C Spector, James Ross, K D Conrad, Marina Tapia, Misty Wright, Nathan Varnold, Renato F Reyes,
Simone Gerhard, Tom Branigan, Tracy Aston all of the City of tos Angeles, California, each individually if there be more than one named, its rue and lawful atiorney-in-fact, 1o make, execute, seal and deliver on
its behalf, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings it the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding SEVENTY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS & ZERGQ
CENTS ($75,000,000.00) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the
regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office,

IN Wl;)NESS WHEREOQF, the said Stephen M. Haney, Vice-President, has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate seal of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 4 day of
May 2017

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Asp ™ (ther

Stephen M. Haney , Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS.

On this 4 day of May, 2017 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia came Stephen M. Haney Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY 1o me personally known 1o be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same, and that the seal affixed to the
preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company; that the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution, adopted by
the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the Cityof Philadelphia the day and year first above written.

R ER COMMONWEALYH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. | KME’?IT!ANDTM Public
Coyo u‘M
Commission 26,2018 Notary Public

1, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct

copy, is in full force and effect.
dayof . “ﬂAX ! &zﬁﬁ_ 20

Dawn M Chloros. Assistant Secretan

In witness whereof, t have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corparation, this

SIT)
 SENSITIVE Sy,

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER MAY 04, 2019.
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